

WAH INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Wah Brass Mill)

TENDER NOTICE

Wah Brass Mill, a production unit of Wah Industries Limited invites sealed bids from reputed suppliers for the procurement of following stores:-

Sr#	Description	Qty	TE No & Date	Tender Opening Date
i	Elect. Spares for	17	26-FP-Frohling ABB Spares-PUR-	
	Frohling ABB	Items	WBM-2024-25 dt 15-11-2024	
ii	Elect. Spares for	13	27-FP-Frohling Vollmer Spares-PUR-	
	Frohling Vollmer	Items	WBM-2024-25 dt 15-11-2024	07-01-2025
iii	Different types of	12	28-FP-Elect. Spares-PUR-WBM-2024-	10:00 am
	Elect. Spares	Items	25 dt 15-11-2024	
iv	AC Servo Motor & AC	02 items	29-FP-AC Servo Motor & Driver-PUR-	
	Servo Driver		WBM-2024-25 dt 15-11-2024	

- 2. Bidding documents containing item wise details, specifications and all other terms & conditions are available on Wah Industries Limited website www.wahindustries.com and Wah Brass Mill website www.wahbrass.com. Interested bidders can download the tender document from website.
- 3. The sealed bids completed in all respects, containing technical and commercial offers separately sealed must reach at POFs Bid Centre adjacent to Rabita Hall, Quaid Avenue, Wah Cantt (Pakistan) on or before <u>07-01-2025</u> but not later than the closing time 0930 hrs. The tenders will be opened at 1000 hrs on the same date at POFs Bid Centre Room No. 02.
- 4. For any query, please call at 051-9055-22283 Ext (106 & 108) or e-mail <u>abid@wahindustries.com</u>, <u>purchase.wbm@wahindustries.com</u>

General Manager-WBM
Wah Industries Limited - Wah Cantt

Dated: 15th Nov'2024